OP \$40.00 3921809

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freedom Speaks, Inc.		05/16/2011	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CitySourced, Inc.	
Street Address:	1545 Sawtelle Blvd., Ste 36	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90025	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3921809	CITYSOURCED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310.428.4115

Email: smartinez@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Jason Keisel

Address Line 1: 1545 Sawtelle Blvd., Ste 36

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90405

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Martinez
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Martinez/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=2011.05.17 - CS - DE - Name Change from FS, Inc to CS, Inc#page1.tif source=2011.05.17 - CS - DE - Name Change from FS, Inc to CS, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005992 FRAME: 0514



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FREEDOM SPEAKS, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FREEDOM SPEAKS, INC." TO "CITYSOURCED,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D.

2011, AT 6:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4750750 8100

110556209

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 8768655

DATE: 05-17-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 005992 FRAME: 0515

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:27 PM 05/16/2011
FILED 06:24 PM 05/16/2011
SRV 110556209 - 4750750 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of Freedom Speaks, Inc. duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend and restate the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation, declaring said amendment and restatement to be advisable and in the best interests of this corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of this corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefore, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment and restatement is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is: CitySourced, Inc."

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article numbered "Fourth" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FOURTH: The Corporation is authorized to issue one class of stock, to be designated "Common Stock," with a par value of \$0.001 per share. The total number of shares of Common Stock that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 25,000,000."

SECOND: That thereafter, the Amendment was duly adopted and approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law by the required vote of the stockholders of the corporation pursuant to a Written Consent of the Stockholders of the corporation;

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 13th day of May, 2011.

Ву:	<u></u>	Authorized Officer
Title:	CÉO	
Name:	Jason A. Kiesel	

FS - Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation - May, 2011 - Confidential

TRADEMARK REEL: 005992 FRAME: 0516

RECORDED: 02/17/2017